
 
LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4283  

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.12.2019 

 

GRASIM INDUSTRIES 

 

4283.  SHRI ANIL FIROJIYA:  

 

Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the quantum of production permitted daily in Grasim Industries located 

in Industrial city of Nagda, Madhya Pradesh including the present production 

made on daily basis during the last two years; and  

 

(b) the number of workers along with the details of the permanent and 

temporary employees employed in the said industries? 

 

उत्तर 
ANSWER 

वस्त्र मंरी (श्रीमती स्मतृत ज़ूबिन इरानी) 
MINISTER OF TEXTILES 

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

 

(a) & (b):  The Ministry of Textiles does not compile any data in respect of 

private sector industries with regard to daily production and number of peoples 

employed thereon.  
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